
2022 Jean Paul Balland, Sancerre Rouge
Loire, Frankrijk

2019 Michel Gros, Hautes-Côtes de Nuits ‘Fontaine Saint Martin’ Monopole
Bourgogne, Frankrijk

2023 Louis Chèze, Saint-Joseph ‘Ro-Ree’
Rhône, Frankrijk

2019 Chateau Lynch-Bages, Echo de Lynch Bages
Bordeaux, Frankrijk

2023 Sandrone, Dolcetto d’Alba
Piëmonte, Italië

2022 Sandrone, Barbera d’Alba
Piëmonte, Italië

2019 Caparzo, ‘La Caduta’ Rosso di Montalcino
Toscane, Italië

2020 Martínez Lacuesta, ‘Cuvée Reserva
Rioja, Spanje

2023 Hardade do Rocim, Vale da Mata Tinto
Lisboa Portugal

2022 Weingut Josef Michel, Spätburgunder Vom Löss
Baden, Duitsland

2023 Brookdale Wine Estate, ‘Brookdale Mason Road GSM’
Paarl, Zuid-Afrika

Sommeliers's Selection



Duitsland

Ahr
Jean Stodden

2022

Pfalz
Knipser

2015

2017

Spätburgunder 'JS’

Sankt Laurent

‘Cuvée X’

(cabernet sauvignon, merlot, cabernet franc)

Rood

Baden
Scherer & Zimmer

2019 Spätburgunder ‘Bellen’ 

Weingut Beurer

2019

Fürst

2020

2020

2020

2020

Zweigelt Untere Bunte Mergel

Spätburgunder ‘Tradition’

Spätburgunder ‘Burgstädter’

Spätburgunder ‘Klingenberger’

Spätburgunder ‘Hundsrück’, G.G.



Oostenrijk

Thermenregion
Johanneshof Reinisch

2020 Pinot Noir

Frankrijk

Alsace
Domaine Ostertag

2020 Pinot Noir ‘Les Jardins’

Loire
Gérard Boulay

2017

Clau de Nell

2019

2014

2017

2016

2018

2019

Antoine Sanzay

2015

Sancerre Rouge ‘Oriane’

Cuvée Violette

Grolleau

Grolleau

Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Franc

Saumur-Champigny



Château Yvonne

2017

2019

2016

Couly-Dutheil

2018

Saumur-Champigny ‘Yvonne’

Saumur-Champigny ‘Yvonne’

Saumur-Champigny ‘Le Beaumeray’

Chinon ‘Clos de l’Echo’

Coteaux Champenois
Egly-Ouriet

2019 Ambonnay Rouge

Bourgogne

Chablis & Grand Auxerrois
Domaine David Renaud

2019

Stéphanie Collinot

2018

2019

2020

Montanet-Thoden

2020

Irancy ‘Mazelots’ 

Irancy ‘Les Cailles’ 

Irancy ‘Les Cailles’ 

Irancy ‘Les Cailles’ 

Bourgogne Rouge ‘Garance’



Côte de Nuits
Michel Magnien

2017

2018

Hubert Lignier

2016

Gérard Mugneret

2019

2019

Domaine Arlaud

2020

Nicolas Morin

2018

Morey-Saint-Denis ‘Les Monts Luisants’

Morey-Saint-Denis ‘Les Monts Luisants’

Morey-Saint-Denis

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

Vosne-Romanée ‘Cuvée Quatrain’

Morey-Saint-Denis ‘Les Ruchots’ 1er Cru

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

Bouchard

2018

2021

2020

Michel Gros

2022

2022

Jean Grivot

2017

Beaune ‘Clos de la Mousse’ 1er Cru

Beaune ‘Clos de la Mousse’ 1er Cru

Chapelle-Chambertin, Grand Cru

Vosne-Romanée

Chambolle-Musigny

Bourgogne Rouge



Côte de Beaune
Pierre Girardin

2020

2017

2021

2020

Albert Grivault

2019

Pommard ‘Les Noizons’

Pommard ‘Les Epenots’ 1er Cru

Vosne-Romanée

Vosne-Romanée ‘Aux Champs Perdrix’

Pommard ‘Clos Blanc’ 1er Cru

Domaine de Courcel

2019

Marquis d’Angerville

2017

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

Volnay ‘Fremiets’ Volnay

Henri Boillot

2020

2017

2017

Y. Clerget

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

Henri & Gilles Buisson

2019

Volnay

Volnay ‘Les Chevrets’, 1er Cru

Volnay ‘Les Fremiets’, 1er Cru

Volnay

Volnay ‘Carelle sous la Capelle’, 1er Cru

Volnay ‘Clos du Verseuil’, 1er Cru

Pommard ‘Rugiens’, 1er Cru

Corton Le Rognet, Grand Cru

Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru

Saint-Romain ‘Sous Roche’            



Beaujolais
Domaine des Marrans

2023

Louis-Claude Desvignes

2020

Jura

Domaine des Marnes Blanches

2018

Rhône

Domaine Aléofane

2018

Château Rayas

2010

Fleurie

Morgon

Poulsard

Crozes-Hermitage

Château Rayas 

Domaine Raspail-Ay

2022

Domaine Santa Duc

2019

Rotem & Mounir Saouma

2021

Gigondas

Châteauneuf-du-Pape ‘Habemus Papam’

Châteauneuf-du-Pape ‘Omnia’ 



Languedoc
Mas Lumen

2008

Domaine les Eminades

2020

Domaine de Montcalmes

2020

Mas de Daumas Gassac

2013

Domaine de la Grange des Peres

2019

2019

Mas Lumen 

(Syrah, Carignan, Cinsault & Grenache)

 

Sortilege (Mourvèdre, Syrah & Grenache)

Terrasses du Larzac

Rouge

Rouge 

Rouge Magnum

Bordeaux
Pauillac
Château Pontet-Canet

2015 5ème Grand Cru Classé

Château Clerc Milon

2018

Château Lynch-Bages

2017

2019

5ème Grand Cru Classé

5ème Grand Cru Classé

5ème Grand Cru Classé



Saint-Estephe
Château Montrose

2012 2ème Grand Cru Classé

Cos d’Estournel

2018

2016

2018

2022

2011

2018

Goulée by Cos d’Estournel

Pagodes de Cos  

Pagodes de Cos

Pagodes de Cos   

2ème Grand Cru Classé     

2ème Grand Cru Classé     

Saint-Julien
Château Léoville-Barton

2005

2016

2017

2ème Grand Cru Classé

2ème Grand Cru Classé

2ème Grand Cru Classé

Margaux
Château Rauzan-Ségla

2019

Château Talbot

2008

2017

Ségla

4éme Grand Cru Classé

4éme Grand Cru Classé

4éme Grand Cru Classé

Château Branaire-Ducru

2009



Pomerol
Vieux Château Certan

2015 La Gravette de Certan 

Saint Emilion

Saint Emilion Grand Cru

Saint-Emilion Grand Cru

Saint Emilion Grand Cru

Saint Emilion Grand Cru

Château la Fleur Pourret

2018

Château Laroze

2019

Château la Confession

2022

Château la Couspade

2010

Entre-deux-Mers
Château Ferran

2016

Fronsac
Château du Moulin

2016

Bordeaux Superieur ‘Terre des Cailloux’

(petit verdot)

Fronsac

Pessac-Léognan
Château de Fieuzal

2016

Domaine de Chevalier

2016

2021

Grand Cru Classé de Graves

Grand Cru Classé de Graves

Grand Cru Classé de Graves



Duclot Collection

2012

2015

2015

2012

2015

2012

2015

2012

2015

2012

2015

2012

2015

2012

2015

Château Petrus   

Château Petrus    

Château Ausone  

Château Cheval Blanc

Château Cheval Blanc

Château Mouton Rothschild

Château Mouton Rothschild

Château Lafite Rothschild

Château Lafite Rothschild

Château Margaux

Château Margaux

Château Haut-Brion

Château Haut-Brion

Château La Mission Haut-Brion

Château La Mission Haut-Brion



Italië

Piëmonte
Giacosa Fratelli 

2020

2017

Giacomo Conterno

2018

Produttori del Barbaresco

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

Pelassa

2021

Parusso

2021

2018

2018

2013

Giuseppe Mascarello

2017

Barbera d’Alba ‘Maria Gioana’

Barbaresco ‘Basarin Vigna Gianmaté

Barbera d’Alba ‘Vigna Francia’ (1500 ML)

Barbaresco ‘Pora’ Riserva  

Barbaresco ‘Muncagota’ Riserva

Barbaresco ‘Rabaja’ Riserva

Barbaresco ‘Asili’ Riserva   

Barbaresco ‘Montefico’ Riserva

Langhe Rosso ‘Corte Enrichetta’

(barbera & nebbiolo)

Dolcetto 'Piani Dolce’

Barolo ‘Perarmando’

Barolo ‘Bussia’

Barolo ‘Bussia’ (1500 ML)

Barolo ‘Monprivato’



Gaja

2022

2016

2015

2018

2021

2014

2015

2016

2016

2019

2020

2016

2016

2016

Sito Moresco (Nebbiolo, Barbera, Merlot)

Darmagi (cabernet sauvignon, merlot)

Barolo ‘Dagromis’

Barolo ‘Dagromis’

Barolo ‘Dagromis’

Barolo ‘Conteisa’

Barolo ‘Conteisa’

Barolo ‘Sperss’

Barbaresco

Barbaresco

Barbaresco

Barbaresco ‘Costa Russi’

Barbaresco ‘Sori Tildin’

Barbaresco ‘Sori San Lorenzo’

Trentino – Alto-Adige
Elisabetta Foradori

2019

2019

Teroldego

Teroldego ‘Granato’

Veneto
Fratelli Zeni

2019 Amarone della Valpolicella ‘Bariques’

Lombardije
Ca’ del Bosco

2017 ‘Corte del Lupo’ Curtefranca

(cab franc, cab sauvignon, carmenere & merlot)



Emilia-Romagna
Luretta

2018

Toscane
Poggiotondo

2023

Castellare di Castellina

2021

2019

Montevertine

2017

Barbera ‘Carabas’

Chianti ‘Superiore’

Chianti Classico

Poggio ai Merli   

Le Pergole Torte

Tenuta Sette Cieli

2020

2015

2016

2018

‘Yantra’  (merlot & cabernet sauvignon)

‘Indaco’

´Indaco’ (cabernet sauvignon, merlot & malbec)

‘Scipio’ (cabernet franc)

Antinori

2017

2018

2020

2021

2022

2017

Tignanello

Tignanello

Tignanello

Tignanello

Tignanello (sangiovese, cab. sauvignon & cab. franc)

Solaia (cab. sauvignon, sangiovese & cab. franc)



Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

2019

2018

2019

2020

Le Volte (1500 ML)

Ornellaia

Ornellaia

Ornellaia (merlot, cab. sauvignon, 

cab franc & petit verdot)
2018

2020

2012

2019

Tenuta San Guido

2018

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2002

Gaja

2020

2017

2018

2019

Avignonesi & Capannelle

2006

Massetino

Massetino (merlot & cabernet franc)

Masseto

Masseto

Le Difese (1500 ML)

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia

Sassicaia (1500 ML)

(cabernet sauvignon & cabernet franc)

Ca’Marcanda Promis

Ca’Marcanda Magari

Brunello di Montalcino ‘Pieve Santa Restituta’

Brunello di Montalcino ‘Pieve Santa Restituta’

50 & 50 (merlot & sangiovese)



Tenuta Luce

2014

2015

Gianfranco Soldera

2018

2019

Pertimali di Livio Sassetti

2012

Tua Rita

2023

2019

2015

2019

2019

Rocca di Frassinello

2019

Brunello di Montalcino

Luce (sangiovese & merlot)

Soldera ‘Case Basse’

Soldera ‘Case Basse’ 

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva

‘Rosso dei Notri’  

‘Giusto di Notri’   

‘Per Sempre’

‘Per Sempre’ (syrah)

‘Redigaffi’ (merlot)

Baffonero

Abruzzo
Emidio Pepe

2002

2007

2010

2017

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo



Sicilië
Gaja

2018

Priorat
Mas Martinet

2021

Rioja
La Rioja Alta

2016

2015

2015

2011

2010

‘IDDA’ Etna Rosso

Clos Martinet

‘Viña Ardanza’ Reserva

‘Viña Arana’ Gran Reserva

‘904’ Gran Reserva

‘904’ Gran Reserva (1500 ML)

'890' Gran Reserva

Spanje

Bierzo
Gregory Perez

2016 Bierzo Mencia ‘Mengoba’

Muga

2015

Vega Sicilia

2021

‘

‘Prado Enea’ Gran Reserva

Macan Classico

(By Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia)



Ribera del Duero
Sei Solo

2021

Rodero

2018

Aalto

2021

Pago de los Capellanes

2018

Preludio de Sei Solo

Reserva

Aalto

Reserva

Vega-Sicilia

2019

2018

2013

2011

M.V.

Alion

Valbuena no.5

Unico

Unico

Reserva Especial Release 2019

Toro
Vega Sicilia

2019 Pintia

Tenerife
Suerte del Marques

2019 Listán Negro ‘7 Fuentes’



Hongarije

Szekszárd
Heimann & Fiai

2018

2020

2018

Zuid-Afrika

Swartland
Sadie

2021

2022

2021

2022

2020

2021

Kékrankos

Kadarka ‘Porkoláb-Völgy’  

Kékfrankos ‘Szívem’

‘Treinspoor’

‘Treinspoor’ (tinta barroca)

‘Soldaat’

‘Soldaat’ (grenache)

‘Columella’

‘Columella’ (syrah, mourvedre, tinta

barocca, cinsault & carignan)

Stellenbosch
Savage

2018

2020

2023

2020

‘Savage Red’ 

‘Savage Red’ (syrah)

‘Thief In The Night’ (grenache, cinsault, syrah)

‘Follow The Line’ (cinsault) 



De Toren

2018

Walker Bay
Hamilton Russell

2020

‘Fusion V’ (cabernet sauvignon, malbec, 

cabernet franc, merlot, petit verdot) 

Pinotage 'Southern Right’ 

Australië

McLaren Vale
Primo Estate

2021 ‘Il Briccone’ (shiraz & sangiovese)

Nieuw-Zeeland

Martinborough
Ata Rangi

2018

2014

2015

2016

Pinot Noir ‘Crimson’

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Central Otago
Burn Cottage

2019

2016

Pinot Noir ‘Moonlight Race’

Pinot Noir ‘Burn Cottage Vineyard’  



Verenigde Staten

Washington State

Walla Walla
K Vintners

2015 Syrah ‘River Rock’

Columbia Valley
K Vintners

2016

2013

Syrah ‘Milbrandt’

Syrah ‘The Beautiful’

Oregon

Willamette Valley
Antica Terra

2013

2014

2015

‘Antikythera’ Pinot Noir    

‘Antikythera’ Pinot Noir    

‘Antikythera’ Pinot Noir    

Californië

Napa Valley
Stag’s Leap

2018

2013

2018

‘Artemis’ 

(cabernet sauvignon, merlot & malbec)

‘S.L.V.’

‘S.L.V.’ (cabernet sauvignon)



Opus One

2017

2018

2019

Argentinië

Patagonië
Chacra

2020

2020

Opus One

Opus One

Opus One

Pinot Noir ‘Barda’

Pinot Noir ‘Cincuenta y Cinco’

Chili

Valle de Elqui
Viñedos de Alcohuaz

2013 ‘Rhu’ (syrah, garnacha, petit syrah)


